Funded Grants and Contracts FY 14 July 2013 - June 2014

Prinicpal Investigator Co-Pls

Administration
Athletics
St. Onge, Laura

Human Resources
Snellenberger, Corrie

Library
Lebish, Alan

Museums,
Archives, and Rare
Books

Lewis, Catherine

Paulding County
Site
VanBrackle, Anita

Tuesday, July 29, 2014

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI
Total for Department

Amount of Award

$300.00

$300.00
$300.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$500.00

$500.00
$500.00

$3,447.00

$20,000.00

$23,447.00
$23,447.00

Agency Proposal Title

Easton Sports
Development Foundation

Athletic equipment

Board of Regents of the BOR Wellness Grant
University System of

Georgia (BoR)

The Gilder Lehrman Civil War 150
Institute of American

History

MARB Brochure on Michelle
Obama's Great Great Great

Georgia Department of
Economic Development

Grandmother
Friends of the Mansion, Memories of the Mansion: The
Inc. Story of the Georgia Governor's
Mansion
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Prinicpal Investigator Co-Pls Amount of Award Agency Proposal Title

$25,000.00 Georgia Power Math and Science Camp
Total for PI $25,000.00
Total for Department $25,000.00
Total for College $59,247.00
Bagwell College of
Education
Dean's Office
Eaton, Arlinda
Bernadette Musetti, Mary Garner $92,803.00 US Department of TQP: Vertically Articulated
Education (DoEd) Professional Development
Schools Year 5 supplemental
funds
Bernadette Musetti, Mary Garner $1,344,038.00 US Department of TQP: Vertically Articulated
Education (DoEd) Professional Development

Schools Year 5
Total for PI $1,436,841.00

Total for Department $1,436,841.00
Elementary & Early

Childhood
Education
Kelly-Jackson,
Charlease
Karyn Alme $46,023.00  University of Georgia SciTech
Total for PI $46,023.00
Ritchie, Scott
$5,000.00 Open Society OSlI Article Advice Honorarium
Foundations
Total for PI $5,000.00
Total for Department $51,023.00
Inclusive
Education
McHatton, Patty
$10,900.00  Fulton County Schools 2013-2014 ESOL Coaching for

Fulton County Educators: Lake
Forest Elementary, Mimosa
Elementary
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Prinicpal Investigator Co-Pls

Coles College of
Business
Dean's Office
True, Sheb

Economics,
Finance &
Quantitative
Analysis

Mathews, Timothy

Executive

Education

Programs
Salvador, Mike

Tuesday, July 29, 2014

Total for PI
Total for Department
Total for College

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI
Total for Department

Amount of Award
$22,110.00

$33,010.00
$33,010.00
$1,520,874.00

$29,056.00

$29,056.00
$29,056.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$2,000.00
$8,750.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00

$45,750.00
$45,750.00

Agency
Fulton County Schools

Universite de Laval

Charles Koch Foundation

University of West
Georgia
NationsBuilders
Insurance Services, Inc.
Board of Regents of the
University System of
Georgia (BoR)

GE Capital

Proposal Title

2013-2014 ESOL Coaching for
Fulton County Educators: Lake
Forest Elementary, Mimosa
Elementary

Educational services for Laval
University students 2014

Guest Speaker Program 2014

UWG Auxiliary Services
Contract Spring 2014
NBIS Training 2013

Coles Executive Education
Coaching

GE Capital Training
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Prinicpal Investigator Co-Pls

Information
Systems
Whitman, Michael

Total for PI
Zafar, Humayun

Total for PI
Total for Department

Management &
Entrepreneurship

Paustian-Underdahl,
Samantha

Total for PI
Total for Department

Mobile Application
Development
(MAD) Center

Negash, Solomon

Total for PI
Total for Department

Small Business
Development
Center

Tonsmeire, Andrew

Total for PI
Total for Department

Tuesday, July 29, 2014

Amount of Award

$16,000.00

$9,000.00

$25,000.00

$9,812.00

$9,812.00
$34,812.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00
$2,500.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$226,540.00
$226,540.00
$226,540.00

Agency

UT San Antonio

INSCOM and Raytheon

Google Community
Grants Fund

University of North
Carolina at Charlotte

Lase'R Ventures, Inc.

University of Georgia

Proposal Title

Southeast Regional Collegiate
Cyber Defense Competition
2014

INSCOM and RAYTHEON
CCDC sponsorships

MAD Junior: Mobile Game
Development using App
Inventor

Investigating Pregnancy
Disclosure at Work

Medical Equipment Rental
System (MERS)

SBDC 2014 Subaward
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Prinicpal Investigator Co-Pls

College of Humanities
and Social Sciences

Center for

Sustainable

Journalism
Witt, Leonard

Chemistry &
Biochemistry
Mitchell, Mark

Dean's Office
Leger, Thierry

English

Tuesday, July 29, 2014

Total for College

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI
Total for Department

Amount of Award Agency

$363,658.00

$100,000.00
$200,000.00
$60,000.00

$10,000.00

$85,000.00

$25,000.00

$600,000.00

$1,080,000.00
$1,080,000.00

$52,744.00
$52,744.00
$52,744.00

$104,560.00

$104,560.00
$104,560.00

The Wallace Foundation

Robert Bowne
Foundation

Annie E. Casey
Foundation

The Park Foundation
The Tow Foundation

Annie E. Casey
Foundation

John D. and Catherine
T. MacArthur Foundation

Momar, Inc.

US Department of
Education (DoEd)

Proposal Title

Proposal to the Wallace
Foundation for Youth Today

The Youth Today OST Hub

Investment in Youth Today and
the JJIE.org

Advancing Juvenile Justice
through Investigative
Journalism Renewal

The Youth Justice New York
Metro Bureau Year Two

JJIE Mobile Initiative & Youth
Today Special Mental Health
Section

The Reform Hub Located at the
JJIE.org years two and three

Flame Freeze

Asian Studies at KSU Year Two
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Prinicpal Investigator Co-Pls
Dail, Jennifer

Brendan Callahan

Total for PI
Total for Department

Foreign Languages
Smith, Sabine

Total for PI
Total for Department
Geography &
Anthropology
Patterson, Mark

Total for PI
Powis, Terry
Total for PI
Total for Department
PhD in
International
Conflict
Management
Program

Franke, Volker

Tuesday, July 29, 2014

Amount of Award

$10,000.00

$56,272.00

$66,272.00
$66,272.00

$25,000.00
$35,000.00

$60,000.00
$60,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$98,025.00

$98,025.00
$100,025.00

$32,000.00

Agency

National Writing Project

University of Georgia

AA Germany

German American
Cultural Foundation

University of West
Georgia

Alphawood Foundation

Ghana Education Trust
Fund (GETFund)

Proposal Title

NWP SEED Teacher
Leadership Development

The Cobb County Area 2
Teaching Collaborative: A Multi-
tiered Approach to Literacy
Instruction

MGG Symposium

The German American Cultural
Initiative in South Atlanta

StateView Program
Development and Operations
for the State of Georgia

The Pacbitun Regional
Archaeological Project:
Interdisciplinary Reasearch
along the Southern Rim of the
Belize River

GET Fund Scholarship
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Prinicpal Investigator Co-Pls

Political Science &
International
Affairs

Hayes, Sherrill

College of Science
and Mathematics

Biology and
Physics
Davis, Marcus

Dias, Michael

Frisch, Jennifer

Golubski, Antonio

Gulley, Jeremy

Tuesday, July 29, 2014

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI
Total for Department
Total for College

Total for PI

William Ensign

Total for PI

B. Callahan, N. Cone, J. Preistley

Total for PI

Total for PI

Amount of Award
$32,000.00
$32,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,497,601.00

$128,638.00

$128,638.00

$44,573.00

$44,573.00

$1,198,224.00

$1,198,224.00

$19,786.00

$19,786.00

Agency

United States Institute of

Peace

National Science
Foundation (NSF)

University of Georgia

National Science
Foundation (NSF)

University of Michigan

Proposal Title

Public Forum on Role of
Humanitarian Aid in Foreign
Policy

RUI: Investigating Hox gen
regulation of paried
appdendage patterning in the
basal actinopteryglan,
Polyodon, year 3

Watershed Conservation
Curriculum: A Cobb/Paulding
Environmental Science Project

TELBIo: Teaching English
Learners Biology

Topological structure of
behaviorally-mediated indirect
effects: consequences for large
food webs
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Prinicpal Investigator Co-Pls

Hudson, Martin

Lester, Army

Rosengrant, David

Smith, Susan M. E.

Center for Election
Systems
King, Merle

Tuesday, July 29, 2014

Total for PI

S. Nowak, X. Hauge, J. Salerno, J.

McMurry

Adrian Epps

Total for PI

Total for PI

Total for PI

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI
Total for Department

Amount of Award
$119,998.00

$119,998.00

$303,025.00

$303,025.00

$16,000.00

$99,991.00

$115,991.00

$476,413.00

$476,413.00

$80,000.00

$66,443.00

$146,443.00

$2,553,091.00

$734,212.00

$734,212.00
$734,212.00

Agency

Air Force Office of
Scientific Research

National Science
Foundation (NSF)

Georgia Institute of
Technology

University of Georgia

Georgia Department of
Education

National Science
Foundation (NSF)

Rush University Medical
Center

Georgia Secretary of
State

Proposal Title

Multi-Chromatic Ultrashort
Pulse Filamentation and Bulk
Modification in Dielectrics year 2

MRI: Acquisition of a
Fluorescence Assisted Cell
Sorter for Research and
Teaching

NASA GA Space Grant
Consortium

Strengthening the STEM
Pipeline in the Peach State:
Recruitment, Retention and
Research Year 3

Northwest Georgia Math-
Science Partnership 2013-2014

Collaborative Research:
Voltage-gated Proton Channels
in Dinoflagellates

Selectivity and Permeation in
the Human Voltage-gated
Proton Channel, hHv1

Center for Election Systems FY
15
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Prinicpal Investigator Co-Pls

Center for
Statistics and
Analytical Services
(CSAS)

Priestley, Jennifer

Chemistry &
Biochemistry
Abbott-Lyon, Heather

Dean, Michelle

Moomaw, Ellen

Rushton, Gregory

Tuesday, July 29, 2014

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI

D. Rosengrant, G. Rushton, M. Wilson

Total for PI

C. Chrestensen, M. Van Dyke, J.
Salerno, J. McMurry

Total for PI

Total for PI
Total for Department

Amount of Award

$4,000.00
$13,000.00
$6,000.00

$30,000.00

$53,000.00
$53,000.00

$21,103.00

$21,103.00

$1,198,577.00

$1,198,577.00

$103,041.00

$103,041.00

$262,062.00

$262,062.00
$1,584,783.00

Agency

Smith and Carson
Bretton Woods

Association of Edison
Illuminating Companies,
Inc.

Consumer Credit
Research Foundation

Georgia Institute of
Technology

National Science
Foundation (NSF)

National Science
Foundation (NSF)

Pennsylvania State
University

Proposal Title

Juror Verdict Prediction
Bretton Words Consulting

AEIC Load Research
Intermediate Course on
Statistics and Regressions

Payday Loan Users

Schreibersite as the Prebiotic
Source of Phosphorus

Pipeline Development to
Undergraduate Preparation in
Chemistry and Physics

MRI: Acquisition of a
Spectropolarimeter for
Multidisciplinary Research

Integrating Quality Talk
Professional Development to
Enhance Professional Vision
and Leadership for STEM
Teachers in High-Needs
Schools Yrs 1-2
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Prinicpal Investigator Co-Pls

Mathematics and
Statistics
Babenko, Yuliya

DeMaio, Joe

Watson, Virginia

College of the Arts
Visual Arts
Garner, Ricky

Graduate College
Dean's Office
Amlaner, Charles

University Institutes
and Centers

Tuesday, July 29, 2014

Total for PI

Total for PI

Tatiana Rudchenko, Josip Derado

Total for PI
Total for Department
Total for College

Total for PI
Total for Department
Total for College

Total for PI
Total for Department
Total for College

Amount of Award

$2,700.00

$6,000.00

$8,700.00

$6,250.00

$6,250.00

$7,500.00

$7,500.00
$22,450.00
$4,947,536.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$10,500.00

$10,500.00
$10,500.00
$10,500.00

Agency

Mathematical
Association of America

Mathematical
Association of America

Brigham Young
University

American Mathematical
Society

Target Foundation

Board of Regents of the
University System of
Georgia (BoR)

Proposal Title

Kennesaw Mountain
Undergraduate Mathematics
Conference

Kennesaw Women in
Mathematics 2014-2015

Cyclic Dominating Sets

2014 KSU Math Circle Summer

Camp

Eco-Art Enables Students' Lives

BOR Student Affairs GRA
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Prinicpal Investigator Co-Pls

Burruss Institute
Baker, William

Burruss Institute

Confucius Institute
Jin, Ken

WellStar College of
Health and Human
Services

Tuesday, July 29, 2014

McMahon-Howard, Jennifer

Total for PI

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI
Total for Department
Total for College

Amount of Award

$60,000.00
$9,365.00

$12,492.00

$35,000.00
$4,788.00
$9,394.00
$59,500.00
$49,800.00
$12,357.00

$252,696.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$9,000.00
$261,696.00

$112,000.00
$112,000.00
$112,000.00
$373,696.00

Agency

Administrative Office of
the Courts of Georgia

Douglas County School
System

Columbus State
University

The Council on Alcohol
and Drugs, Inc.

Wellspring Living

Douglas County School
System

Atlanta Regional
Commission

The Council on Alcohol
and Drugs, Inc.

Douglas County School
System

Columbus Consolidated
Government

Columbus Consolidated
Government

Hanban

Proposal Title

Baseline Evaluation RFP
STAR Evaluation

Columbus State 21st Century
Community Learning Center
Grant Evaluator

Drugs Don't Work 2014
Evaluation Design for
Wellspring Living

FOCUS Evaluation

ARC Regional Survey

2014 Consulting Agreement

CHAMPS Evaluation

Parks and Recreation Training

Evaluation Consultant Services
for the Columbus Children,
Youth and Family Coalition, Inc.

Teachers 2013-2014
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Prinicpal Investigator Co-Pls

Academy for

Inclusive Learning

and Social Growth
Elsawy, Ibrahim

Center for Health
Promotion and
Wellness

Grable, Sherry

Health Promotion
and Physical
Education

Porter, Kandice

Institute for
Culinary
Sustainability and
Hospitality
Hardigree, Christian

Nursing
Nelms, Tommie

Tuesday, July 29, 2014

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI
Total for Department

Total for PI
Total for Department

Amount of Award

$96,000.00

$96,000.00
$96,000.00

$10,490.00

$10,490.00
$10,490.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00
$20,000.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00
$35,000.00

Agency

Georgia Council of
Developmental
Disabilities

Governor's Office of
Highway Safety

YMCA of Metropolitan

Atlanta

Georgia Department of

Agriculture

Proposal Title

GCDD Annual Contract
amendment

GOHS Young Adult 2013

Weight loss protocol at the
Metro Atlanta YMCA

Remineralization Project for
Organic Agriculture Class for
the Institute of Culinary
Sustainability
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Prinicpal Investigator Co-Pls

Social Work and
Human Services
Kirk, Alan

Tuesday, July 29, 2014

Amount of Award

$90,709.00

Total for PI $90,709.00
Total for Department $90,709.00
$4,000.00

Total for PI $4,000.00
Total for Department $4,000.00
Total for College $256,199.00

Grand Total

$9,031,311.00

Agency

Health Resources and
Services Administration
(HRSA)

Good Samaritan Health
Center of Cobb

Proposal Title

Nurse Faculty Loan Program
(NFLP)

Fall 2013 GRA
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